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 3,922,855  14,158,112  47,161,030

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,964,395
 1,958,460

 4.3
 12.5

 7,305,974
 6,852,138

 3.9
 5.7

 23,678,684
 23,482,346

 0.6
 6.7

 8.2  4.8  3.6

 33,941  129,838  402,465

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 7.7  3.4 -0.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,303  0.8  4,978  3.3  15,442  8.9

 121,201  461,535  1,420,281

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 6.5  14.0

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 38,177
 6,286

 2,194,222

 0.9
 9.8
 4.0

 147,394
 23,898

 8,478,731

 4.4
 6.7
 4.9

 460,611
 74,811

 26,289,542

 2.9
 8.3
 8.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

APRIL 2011 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
Kennedy traffic topped the region with 8.2 percent year-
over-year monthly growth on 6.8 percent more 
scheduled seats. Domestic traffic grew 4.3 percent on 
5.7 percent more seats, trailing international 
passenger growth of 12.5 percent on 7.9 percent more 
seats. By region, trans-atlantic traffic gained 22 
percent, followed by 14 percent growth in the relatively 
minute Canada market, then by Central and South 
America (excluding Mexico) which grew 10.4 percent.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 4.6

 21,157
 12,206

 578

 80,878
 46,804
 2,156

 246,815
 147,893

 7,757

 4.6
 13.5
 8.6

 2.0
 6.2
 0.7

 8,256  31,880  100,122-11.2 -7.3 -3.7

 22,101
 99,100

-6.2
 7.4

 84,378
 377,157

 4.2
 7.0

 257,354
 1,162,927

 5.4
 16.0

 343,751
 15,964
 21,300

 270,976
 127,403
 322,041

 4.8
 14.6
-44.6
 12.6
 2.4

 10.9

 1,279,100
 52,731
 64,814

 721,918
 467,803

 1,182,256

 0.3
 5.5

-56.0
-23.2
-0.9
 7.4

 4,341,137
 174,470
 410,218

 2,764,044
 1,582,302
 3,782,753

-0.3
 2.5

-19.0
-4.1
-8.4
 7.4

-3.9
 4.5
 6.7

Non Revenue Passengers  134,849  19.9  455,515  11.5  1,403,157  0.8

 286,893  10.1  956,544  2.2  3,160,135 -6.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  7,037  14.4  26,735  4.4  80,111 -6.6
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DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
UNITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN AMERICA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CATHAY PACIFIC
LUFTHANSA
US AIRWAYS
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
EL AL
KLM
AER LINGUS
KOREAN
ALITALIA
BWIA
IBERIA

Airline Name

 7,341,401
 9,545,800
 4,286,045
 1,007,897

 0
 0

 925,836
 0
 0
 0

 513,964
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 4,433,625
 1,999,163
 3,532,728

 0
 964,513
 934,183

 0
 575,614
 567,303
 545,757

 0
 461,856
 422,482
 408,751
 395,314
 394,477
 385,318
 370,025
 368,913
 355,746

Intl

 11,775,026
 11,544,963
 7,818,773
 1,007,897

 964,513
 934,183
 925,836
 575,614
 567,303
 545,757
 513,964
 461,856
 422,482
 408,751
 395,314
 394,477
 385,318
 370,025
 368,913
 355,746

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 25.1
 49.7
 66.4
 68.6
 70.6
 72.6
 74.6
 75.8
 77.0
 78.2
 79.3
 80.3
 81.2
 82.1
 82.9
 83.7
 84.6
 85.4
 86.1
 86.9

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
DELTA
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
KOREAN
LUFTHANSA
ASIANA
CATHAY PACIFIC
EVA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED PARCEL
AIR FRANCE
ABX AIR INC
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
KALITTA AIR LLC
EL AL
CARGO AIRLINES LTD
EVERGREEN

Airline Name

 129,773
 113,139
 95,019
 74,388
 72,298
 67,965
 56,859
 56,278
 50,233
 47,842
 35,221
 35,107
 31,294
 30,334
 27,946
 27,685
 26,381
 25,876
 25,398
 25,257

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2011JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

354.3 59

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 354.3  13
International Passenger Service

 191.4  59

Freighter Service

 17.0  22

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 459.3

 106.4

 12

 61

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

192.9 100@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

547.2 159

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,678,684

 380,234

 4,089,902

 2,090,319

 713,233

 13,850,004

 2,358,654

Passengers

 257,354

 176

 15,371

 56,709

 3,818

 634,485

 452,368

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.1
 17.1
 23.8
 29.0
 34.1
 38.9
 42.9
 46.9
 50.4
 53.8
 56.3
 58.7
 60.9
 63.1
 65.0
 67.0
 68.8
 70.7
 72.5
 74.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 244.4
 109.9

 10
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 84.9
 89.5
 17.0

 3
 54
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 4.4
 2.3

 10.3

 5
 4

 13

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 321.3
 33.0

 47
 12

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 4
 3

 20
 10
 46
 10
 3

 18.0
 3.3
 7.0

 41.9
 14.9
 90.8
 15.6
 1.4


